
New Years Rallycross Sunday January 3, 2021
SCCA Region 105
Individual Run Detail - Reruns Removed

"DNF"=Missed Gate (10 sec) Cone&Gate (w/no drops)
Car_Number First Last run_number raw_time Cones (2 sec) Penalties w/Additions Cumulative Class Final Cumulative Car_Number First Last Car Model Color

106MA Stan Howard 1 64.415 0 64.415 64.415 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 2 63.592 0 63.592 128.007 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 3 61.639 0 61.639 189.646 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 4 64.765 0 64.765 254.411 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 5 63.139 0 63.139 317.55 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 6 63.068 0 63.068 380.618 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 7 63.252 0 63.252 443.87 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
106MA Stan Howard 8 61.657 0 61.657 505.527 MA 505.527 106MA Stan Howard 2002 Subaru Fast Gray
13MA John Weinzettel 1 62.337 0 62.337 62.337 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 2 61.581 0 61.581 123.918 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 3 60.779 0 60.779 184.697 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 4 60.13 0 60.13 244.827 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 5 61.131 0 61.131 305.958 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 6 60.786 0 60.786 366.744 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 7 60.529 0 60.529 427.273 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
13MA John Weinzettel 8 62.158 0 62.158 489.431 MA 489.431 13MA John Weinzettel 2002 Subaru wrx white
171MA CR Eisenzimer 1 62.228 0 62.228 62.228 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2020 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2 60.432 0 60.432 122.66 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2021 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 3 60.538 0 60.538 183.198 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2022 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 4 60.475 0 60.475 243.673 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2023 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 5 60.084 0 60.084 303.757 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2024 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 6 59.704 0 59.704 363.461 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2025 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 7 59.131 0 59.131 422.592 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2026 Can-Am
171MA CR Eisenzimer 8 59.445 0 59.445 482.037 MA 482.037 171MA CR Eisenzimer 2027 Can-Am
17SA Clemon Jones 1 70.391 0 70.391 70.391 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 2 70.016 0 70.016 140.407 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 3 68.952 0 68.952 209.359 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 4 67.813 0 67.813 277.172 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 5 67.444 0 67.444 344.616 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 6 67.319 0 67.319 411.935 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 7 68.152 0 68.152 480.087 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
17SA Clemon Jones 8 67.058 0 67.058 547.145 SA 547.145 17SA Clemon Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
336SF Justn Bollich 1 80.003 0 80.003 80.003 SF 0 336SF Justn Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
336SF Justn Bollich 2 80.07 0 80.07 160.073 SF 0 336SF Justn Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
336SF Justn Bollich 3 80.918 0 80.918 240.991 SF 0 336SF Justn Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
336SF Justn Bollich 4 78.449 0 78.449 319.44 SF 319.44 336SF Justn Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
36SF Joe Bollich 1 73.754 0 73.754 73.754 SF 0 36SF Joe Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
36SF Joe Bollich 2 71.237 0 71.237 144.991 SF 0 36SF Joe Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
36SF Joe Bollich 3 70.594 0 70.594 215.585 SF 0 36SF Joe Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
36SF Joe Bollich 4 70.219 0 70.219 285.804 SF 285.804 36SF Joe Bollich Chevy Cruz Red
4MA Austin Dowda 1 60.839 0 60.839 60.839 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1991 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 2 59.24 0 59.24 120.079 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1992 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 3 59.077 0 59.077 179.156 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1993 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 4 59.734 0 59.734 238.89 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1994 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 5 59.164 0 59.164 298.054 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1995 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 6 59.233 0 59.233 357.287 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1996 Honda RT4WD WagonRED



4MA Austin Dowda 7 60.059 0 60.059 417.346 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda 1997 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
4MA Austin Dowda 8 58.527 0 58.527 475.873 MA 475.873 4MA Austin Dowda 1998 Honda RT4WD WagonRED
50SA Rick Olson 1 64.836 0 64.836 64.836 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2018 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 2 64.599 0 64.599 129.435 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2019 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 3 65.817 0 65.817 195.252 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2020 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 4 64.2 0 64.2 259.452 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2021 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 5 64.217 0 64.217 323.669 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2022 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 6 62.9 0 62.9 386.569 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2023 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 7 64.142 0 64.142 450.711 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson 2024 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
50SA Rick Olson 8 63.109 0 63.109 513.82 SA 513.82 50SA Rick Olson 2025 Ford F150 Magnetic Gray
56SA Brian Franklin 1 63.919 0 63.919 63.919 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2006 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 2 64.593 1 2 66.593 130.512 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2007 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 3 64.494 0 64.494 195.006 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2008 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 4 64.01 1 2 66.01 261.016 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2009 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 5 65.031 0 65.031 326.047 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2010 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 6 64.908 0 64.908 390.955 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2011 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 7 64.535 0 64.535 455.49 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin 2012 Subaru ImprezaRed
56SA Brian Franklin 8 64.219 0 64.219 519.709 SA 519.709 56SA Brian Franklin 2013 Subaru ImprezaRed
6MA Russ Ehnes 1 63.49 0 63.49 63.49 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2002 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 2 64.933 0 64.933 128.423 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2003 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 3 65.137 0 65.137 193.56 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2004 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 4 61.737 0 61.737 255.297 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2005 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 5 62.703 0 62.703 318 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2006 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 6 61.344 0 61.344 379.344 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2007 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 7 61.786 0 61.786 441.13 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes 2008 Subaru ImprezaSilver
6MA Russ Ehnes 8 61.594 0 61.594 502.724 MA 502.724 6MA Russ Ehnes 2009 Subaru ImprezaSilver
71MA Mark Betourney 1 88.527 0 88.527 88.527 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2020 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 2 67.637 0 67.637 156.164 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2021 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 3 65.775 0 65.775 221.939 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2022 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 4 65.553 0 65.553 287.492 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2023 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 5 64.714 0 64.714 352.206 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2024 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 6 62.526 0 62.526 414.732 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2025 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 7 63.567 0 63.567 478.299 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney 2026 Can-Am
71MA Mark Betourney 8 63.401 0 63.401 541.7 MA 541.7 71MA Mark Betourney 2027 Can-Am
71SA Grady Jones 1 75.01 0 75.01 75.01 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 2 72.839 0 72.839 147.849 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 3 71.094 0 71.094 218.943 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 4 68.243 0 68.243 287.186 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 5 72.504 0 72.504 359.69 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 6 71.181 0 71.181 430.871 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 7 70.305 0 70.305 501.176 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
71SA Grady Jones 8 68.862 0 68.862 570.038 SA 570.038 71SA Grady Jones Subaru OUTBACK Green
76SA Stephan Edwards 1 74.872 0 74.872 74.872 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 1998 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 2 73.527 0 73.527 148.399 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 1999 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 3 71.871 0 71.871 220.27 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 2000 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 4 71.964 0 71.964 292.234 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 2001 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 5 73.917 0 73.917 366.151 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 2002 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 6 72.688 0 72.688 438.839 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 2003 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 7 71.011 0 71.011 509.85 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards 2004 Honda CR-V Black
76SA Stephan Edwards 8 70.801 0 70.801 580.651 SA 580.651 76SA Stephan Edwards 2005 Honda CR-V Black
8PA Jon Leach 1 63.198 0 63.198 63.198 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2010 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 2 62.269 0 62.269 125.467 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2011 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack



8PA Jon Leach 3 63.338 0 63.338 188.805 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2012 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 4 62.07 0 62.07 250.875 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2013 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 5 60.667 0 60.667 311.542 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2014 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 6 60.161 0 60.161 371.703 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2015 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 7 64.763 0 64.763 436.466 PA 0 8PA Jon Leach 2016 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
8PA Jon Leach 8 60.095 0 60.095 496.561 PA 496.561 8PA Jon Leach 2017 Subaru Impreza WRXBlack
90PR Ethan Marvick 1 68.449 0 68.449 68.449 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1987 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 2 68.699 0 68.699 137.148 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1988 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 3 67.69 0 67.69 204.838 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1989 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 4 66.554 0 66.554 271.392 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1990 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 5 67.252 0 67.252 338.644 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1991 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 6 66.149 0 66.149 404.793 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1992 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 7 67.188 0 67.188 471.981 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick 1993 Volvo 740 White
90PR Ethan Marvick 8 68.161 0 68.161 540.142 PR 540.142 90PR Ethan Marvick 1994 Volvo 740 White
99MA Calvin Thiel 1 64.125 1 2 66.125 66.125 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 1999 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 2 61.74 0 61.74 127.865 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2000 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 3 62.52 0 62.52 190.385 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2001 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 4 62.559 0 62.559 252.944 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2002 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 5 63.014 0 63.014 315.958 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2003 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 6 66.867 0 66.867 382.825 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2004 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 7 62.094 0 62.094 444.919 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel 2005 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
99MA Calvin Thiel 8 62.789 0 62.789 507.708 MA 507.708 99MA Calvin Thiel 2006 Subaru Impreza OBSBlack
9SA James Rowen 1 61.911 0 61.911 61.911 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 1998 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 2 61.472 0 61.472 123.383 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 1999 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 3 60.396 0 60.396 183.779 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 2000 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 4 61.702 0 61.702 245.481 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 2001 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 5 61.371 0 61.371 306.852 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 2002 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 6 62.073 0 62.073 368.925 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 2003 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 7 62.112 0 62.112 431.037 SA 0 9SA James Rowen 2004 Subaru Silver
9SA James Rowen 8 61.468 0 61.468 492.505 SA 492.505 9SA James Rowen 2005 Subaru Silver


